
Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
Ulster Final Under 15 Boys Meadowbank Sports Arena, Magherafelt12 Mar 2015
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Donegal 663 523 70 70

2 Fermanagh 626 516 50 60

3 Londonderry 574 464 60 50

4 Antrim 533 493 40 0



Athlete Results

Competition: Venue: Date
Ulster Final Under 15 Boys Meadowbank Sports Arena, Magherafelt12 Mar 2015
Ranking BibNo Athlete Team Score 2LR 4LR S SB SLJ STJ

1 71 Thomas Mullen Donegal 146 50 50 46
2 63 Tim Moore Antrim 140 46 45 49
3 69 Liam Keane Donegal 134 36 48 50

4= 76 George Mason Fermanagh 132 47 45 40
4= 79 Luka Gribson Fermanagh 132 44 44 44
4= 80 Jamie Robwson Fermanagh 132 48 46 38
7 65 Adam Woods Antrim 129 41 40 48
8 68 Naseer Sherzad Donegal 125 38 38 49
9 82 Pearce McLarnon Londonderry 124 50 40 34

10= 78 Jack McGee Fermanagh 120 40 34 46
10= 85 Jordan Holmes Londonderry 120 42 36 42
12 75 Niall Owens Fermanagh 119 47 40 32
13 72 Pat Loughrey Donegal 118 36 50 32
14 70 Jordan Burns Donegal 117 34 48 35
15 84 Jacob McGookin Londonderry 114 30 42 42
16 61 Jamie McConagie Antrim 113 41 36 36
17 62 Ben Sempey Antrim 111 32 40 39
18 87 Seamus McKenna Londonderry 106 38 33 35

19= 77 Matthew Downey Fermanagh 104 44 30 30
19= 86 David Dripps Londonderry 104 32 28 44
21 73 Pauric Harold Donegal 103 34 30 39
22 66 Edward McQuillan Antrim 91 30 33 28
23 83 Karl Warner Londonderry 90 28 32 30

24= 67 Mark Kilpatrick Antrim 0
24= 74 Fionn Gallgher Donegal 0
24= 81 Colm McNally Fermanagh 0
24= 88 Bryan Hall Londonderry 0



Team Results Antrim (white)

Competition: Venue: Date
Ulster Final Under 15 Boys Meadowbank Sports Arena, Magherafelt12 Mar 2015
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Donegal 663 523 70 70

2 Fermanagh 626 516 50 60

3 Londonderry 574 464 60 50

4 Antrim 533 493 40 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
61 Jamie McConagie 2LR 21.2 21.2 5= 41
61 Jamie McConagie SB 66 66 8 36
61 Jamie McConagie SLJ 2.26 2.20 2.26 2.26 8 36
62 Ben Sempey 2LR 21.7 21.7 10 32
62 Ben Sempey SB 69 69 5= 40
62 Ben Sempey STJ 7.04 6.98 7.02 7.04 6= 39
63 Tim Moore 4LR 44.7 44.7 3 46
63 Tim Moore S 0.00 9.50 0.00 9.50 3= 45
63 Tim Moore SLJ 2.42 2.40 2.52 2.52 1= 49
65 Adam Woods 2LR 21.2 21.2 5= 41
65 Adam Woods S 7.64 9.10 8.83 9.10 6 40
65 Adam Woods STJ 7.38 7.58 7.30 7.58 2 48
66 Edward McQuillan 4LR 54.1 54.1 11 30
66 Edward McQuillan SB 64 64 9= 33
66 Edward McQuillan SLJ 1.94 1.87 1.82 1.94 12 28
67 Mark Kilpatrick 4LR 0.0 0.0
67 Mark Kilpatrick S 7.22 6.76 0.00 7.22
67 Mark Kilpatrick STJ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00



Team Results Donegal (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
Ulster Final Under 15 Boys Meadowbank Sports Arena, Magherafelt12 Mar 2015
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Donegal 663 523 70 70

2 Fermanagh 626 516 50 60

3 Londonderry 574 464 60 50

4 Antrim 533 493 40 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
68 Naseer Sherzad 2LR 21.4 21.4 7 38
68 Naseer Sherzad S 8.59 8.26 0.00 8.59 7 38
68 Naseer Sherzad SLJ 2.52 2.40 2.51 2.52 1= 49
69 Liam Keane 2LR 21.5 21.5 8 36
69 Liam Keane S 9.80 10.12 10.13 10.13 2 48
69 Liam Keane STJ 7.32 7.52 7.68 7.68 1 50
70 Jordan Burns 2LR 21.6 21.6 9 34
70 Jordan Burns SB 78 78 2 48
70 Jordan Burns STJ 6.96 6.92 7.00 7.00 8= 35
71 Thomas Mullen 4LR 43.8 43.8 1 50
71 Thomas Mullen S 11.11 11.30 11.06 11.30 1 50
71 Thomas Mullen SLJ 2.50 2.42 2.36 2.50 3 46
72 Pat Loughrey 4LR 47.8 47.8 8 36
72 Pat Loughrey SB 80 80 1 50
72 Pat Loughrey SLJ 2.10 2.10 2.12 2.12 10 32
73 Pauric Harold 4LR 47.9 47.9 9 34
73 Pauric Harold SB 63 63 11 30
73 Pauric Harold STJ 7.04 0.00 6.74 7.04 6= 39



Team Results Fermanagh (blue)

Competition: Venue: Date
Ulster Final Under 15 Boys Meadowbank Sports Arena, Magherafelt12 Mar 2015
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Donegal 663 523 70 70

2 Fermanagh 626 516 50 60

3 Londonderry 574 464 60 50

4 Antrim 533 493 40 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
75 Niall Owens 2LR 20.8 20.8 2= 47
75 Niall Owens SB 69 69 5= 40
75 Niall Owens STJ 6.68 6.84 0.00 6.84 10 32
76 George Mason 2LR 20.8 20.8 2= 47
76 George Mason S 9.14 9.50 9.05 9.50 3= 45
76 George Mason SLJ 2.38 2.33 2.36 2.38 6 40
77 Matthew Downey 2LR 21.1 21.1 4 44
77 Matthew Downey S 0.00 0.00 6.52 6.52 11 30
77 Matthew Downey STJ 0.00 4.80 5.42 5.42 11 30
78 Jack McGee 4LR 46.6 46.6 6 40
78 Jack McGee S 7.97 7.45 7.77 7.97 9 34
78 Jack McGee STJ 7.44 7.44 7.46 7.46 3 46
79 Luka Gribson 4LR 45.8 45.8 4 44
79 Luka Gribson SB 70 70 4 44
79 Luka Gribson SLJ 2.40 2.32 2.48 2.48 4 44
80 Jamie Robwson 4LR 44.3 44.3 2 48
80 Jamie Robwson SB 73 73 3 46
80 Jamie Robwson SLJ 2.30 2.30 2.32 2.32 7 38



Team Results Londonderry (maroon)

Competition: Venue: Date
Ulster Final Under 15 Boys Meadowbank Sports Arena, Magherafelt12 Mar 2015
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Donegal 663 523 70 70

2 Fermanagh 626 516 50 60

3 Londonderry 574 464 60 50

4 Antrim 533 493 40 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
82 Pearce McLarnon 2LR 20.7 20.7 1 50
82 Pearce McLarnon SB 69 69 5= 40
82 Pearce McLarnon SLJ 2.10 2.12 2.14 2.14 9 34
83 Karl Warner 2LR 23.4 23.4 12 28
83 Karl Warner S 7.73 7.53 6.90 7.73 10 32
83 Karl Warner SLJ 2.04 2.08 2.08 2.08 11 30
84 Jacob McGookin 2LR 22.7 22.7 11 30
84 Jacob McGookin S 9.11 8.66 0.00 9.11 5 42
84 Jacob McGookin SLJ 2.34 2.44 2.34 2.44 5 42
85 Jordan Holmes 4LR 45.9 45.9 5 42
85 Jordan Holmes S 0.00 0.00 8.08 8.08 8 36
85 Jordan Holmes STJ 7.04 7.26 7.18 7.26 5 42
86 David Dripps 4LR 48.9 48.9 10 32
86 David Dripps SB 51 51 12 28
86 David Dripps STJ 7.10 7.28 7.24 7.28 4 44
87 Seamus McKenna 4LR 47.7 47.7 7 38
87 Seamus McKenna SB 64 64 9= 33
87 Seamus McKenna STJ 7.00 6.74 6.94 7.00 8= 35



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
Ulster Final Under 15 Boys Meadowbank Sports Arena, Magherafelt12 Mar 2015

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Londonderry maroon 82 Pearce McLarnon 20.7 50
2= Fermanagh blue 75 Niall Owens 20.8 47
2= Fermanagh blue 76 George Mason 20.8 47
4 Fermanagh blue 77 Matthew Downey 21.1 44

5= Antrim white 61 Jamie McConagie 21.2 41
5= Antrim white 65 Adam Woods 21.2 41
7 Donegal green 68 Naseer Sherzad 21.4 38
8 Donegal green 69 Liam Keane 21.5 36
9 Donegal green 70 Jordan Burns 21.6 34

10 Antrim white 62 Ben Sempey 21.7 32
11 Londonderry maroon 84 Jacob McGookin 22.7 30
12 Londonderry maroon 83 Karl Warner 23.4 28



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
Ulster Final Under 15 Boys Meadowbank Sports Arena, Magherafelt12 Mar 2015

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Donegal green 71 Thomas Mullen 43.8 50
2 Fermanagh blue 80 Jamie Robwson 44.3 48
3 Antrim white 63 Tim Moore 44.7 46
4 Fermanagh blue 79 Luka Gribson 45.8 44
5 Londonderry maroon 85 Jordan Holmes 45.9 42
6 Fermanagh blue 78 Jack McGee 46.6 40
7 Londonderry maroon 87 Seamus McKenna 47.7 38
8 Donegal green 72 Pat Loughrey 47.8 36
9 Donegal green 73 Pauric Harold 47.9 34

10 Londonderry maroon 86 David Dripps 48.9 32
11 Antrim white 66 Edward McQuillan 54.1 30

Antrim white 67 Mark Kilpatrick 0.0 0



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
Ulster Final Under 15 Boys Meadowbank Sports Arena, Magherafelt12 Mar 2015

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 02 Donegal green 1:29.4 0.0 1:29.4 70.0
2 04 Londonderry maroon 1:29.5 0.0 1:29.5 60.0
3 03 Fermanagh blue 1:30.1 0.0 1:30.1 50.0
4 01 Antrim white 1:33.2 0.0 1:33.2 40.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
Ulster Final Under 15 Boys Meadowbank Sports Arena, Magherafelt12 Mar 2015

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 02 Donegal green 1:25.0 0.0 1:25.0 70.0
2 03 Fermanagh blue 1:25.6 0.0 1:25.6 60.0
3 04 Londonderry maroon 1:30.7 0.0 1:30.7 50.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
Ulster Final Under 15 Boys Meadowbank Sports Arena, Magherafelt12 Mar 2015

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Donegal green 71 Thomas Mullen 11.30 50
2 Donegal green 69 Liam Keane 10.13 48

3= Antrim white 63 Tim Moore 9.50 45
3= Fermanagh blue 76 George Mason 9.50 45
5 Londonderry maroon 84 Jacob McGookin 9.11 42
6 Antrim white 65 Adam Woods 9.10 40
7 Donegal green 68 Naseer Sherzad 8.59 38
8 Londonderry maroon 85 Jordan Holmes 8.08 36
9 Fermanagh blue 78 Jack McGee 7.97 34

10 Londonderry maroon 83 Karl Warner 7.73 32
11 Fermanagh blue 77 Matthew Downey 6.52 30

Antrim white 67 Mark Kilpatrick 7.22 0



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
Ulster Final Under 15 Boys Meadowbank Sports Arena, Magherafelt12 Mar 2015

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1 Donegal green 72 Pat Loughrey 80 50
2 Donegal green 70 Jordan Burns 78 48
3 Fermanagh blue 80 Jamie Robwson 73 46
4 Fermanagh blue 79 Luka Gribson 70 44

5= Antrim white 62 Ben Sempey 69 40
5= Fermanagh blue 75 Niall Owens 69 40
5= Londonderry maroon 82 Pearce McLarnon 69 40
8 Antrim white 61 Jamie McConagie 66 36

9= Antrim white 66 Edward McQuillan 64 33
9= Londonderry maroon 87 Seamus McKenna 64 33
11 Donegal green 73 Pauric Harold 63 30
12 Londonderry maroon 86 David Dripps 51 28



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
Ulster Final Under 15 Boys Meadowbank Sports Arena, Magherafelt12 Mar 2015

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1= Antrim white 63 Tim Moore 2.52 49
1= Donegal green 68 Naseer Sherzad 2.52 49
3 Donegal green 71 Thomas Mullen 2.50 46
4 Fermanagh blue 79 Luka Gribson 2.48 44
5 Londonderry maroon 84 Jacob McGookin 2.44 42
6 Fermanagh blue 76 George Mason 2.38 40
7 Fermanagh blue 80 Jamie Robwson 2.32 38
8 Antrim white 61 Jamie McConagie 2.26 36
9 Londonderry maroon 82 Pearce McLarnon 2.14 34

10 Donegal green 72 Pat Loughrey 2.12 32
11 Londonderry maroon 83 Karl Warner 2.08 30
12 Antrim white 66 Edward McQuillan 1.94 28



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
Ulster Final Under 15 Boys Meadowbank Sports Arena, Magherafelt12 Mar 2015

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Donegal green 69 Liam Keane 7.68 50
2 Antrim white 65 Adam Woods 7.58 48
3 Fermanagh blue 78 Jack McGee 7.46 46
4 Londonderry maroon 86 David Dripps 7.28 44
5 Londonderry maroon 85 Jordan Holmes 7.26 42

6= Antrim white 62 Ben Sempey 7.04 39
6= Donegal green 73 Pauric Harold 7.04 39
8= Donegal green 70 Jordan Burns 7.00 35
8= Londonderry maroon 87 Seamus McKenna 7.00 35
10 Fermanagh blue 75 Niall Owens 6.84 32
11 Fermanagh blue 77 Matthew Downey 5.42 30

Antrim white 67 Mark Kilpatrick 0.00 0
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